| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|--|
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | |
| Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): Keith Patrick Heaton; Kenneth William Hunt; Teryl Blane Sanders | |
| Execution Date(s) 1/27/05; 1/31/06; 1/19/05 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: | Street Address: P.O. Box 659508 |
| Assignment Merger | City: San Antonio |
| Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment | State: Tx |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other | Country: Bexar Zip: 78265-9508 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/983,847 | document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,345,623 filed February 12, 2002 and 6,563,998 filed April 29, 2003 tached? Yes V No |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: Robert W. Mason | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_120.00 |
| Internal Address: Legal Department, Ste. 540 | Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: P.O. Box 659508 | Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| City: San Antonio | 8. Payment Information |
| State: <u>Tx</u> Zip: <u>78265-9508</u> | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date |
| Phone Number: 210 255-6271 | b. Deposit Account Number 500326 |
| Fax Number: 210 255-6969 Email Address: masonr@kei1.com | Authorized User Name Kinetic Concepts, Inc. |
| 9. Signature: Robert W. Myson | 2/11/05 |
| Signature Robert W. Mason Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015703 FRAME: 0211

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kenneth William Hunt, a citizen of Great Britain residing at 18 Egdon Drive, Merley, Wimborne, Dorset BH21 1 TY, Great Britain (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") am one of the original joint inventors of:

- (1) a certain new and useful SURGICAL DRAPE AND HEAD FOR WOUND TREATMENT, for which I have executed an application for Utility Patent of the United States; and
- (2) a certain new and useful SURGICAL DRAPE AND SUCTION HEAD FOR WOUND TREATMENT, for which I have been issued:

United States Patent No. 6,345,623 on February 12, 2002; and United States Patent No. 6,553,998 on April 29, 2003; and

WHEREAS, KCI Licensing, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose address is P.O. Box 659508, San Antonio, Texas 78265-9508 ("Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions, the said application, and the said patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and agreed, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns, and acknowledges that it has sold, transferred, conveyed, and assigned, unto said Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following, irrespective of whether the same are owned directly by Assignor or indirectly by one or more of its subsidiaries: (i) all Letters Patent or the like and all applications for Letters Patent or the like, in the United States as well as in any country or countries foreign to the United States, which have been or may be filed pertaining to the Inventions, including but not limited to the Patent Filings; (ii) all issues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals and extensions of any of the foregoing; (iii) the Inventions; and (iv) all rights to recover for past and/or future infringement, misappropriation or the like of any and all of said Patent Filings, Inventions and other assets assigned herein (collectively, "Assigned Assets");

AND, Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting the Assigned Assets, sign and cause others under its control to sign all lawful papers, and generally do everything reasonable to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to secure and enforce full protection of all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Assets in all rightful countries;

AND, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters

1

Patent for said Inventions to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor hereunto sets its hand this 3/06 day of TANUAR 2005..

Assignor, Kenneth William Hunt

Address: 86 WESSEX OVAL

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Keith Patrick Heaton, a citizen of Great Britain residing at 24 Mansfield Road, Parkstone, Poole, Dorset BH14 ODG, Great Britain (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") am one of the original joint inventors of:

- (1) a certain new and useful SURGICAL DRAPE AND HEAD FOR WOUND TREATMENT, for which I have executed an application for Utility Patent of the United States; and
- (2) a certain new and useful SURGICAL DRAPE AND SUCTION HEAD FOR WOUND TREATMENT, for which I have been issued:

United States Patent No. 6,345,623on February 12, 2002; and United States Patent No. 6,553,998 on April 29, 2003; and

WHEREAS, KCI Licensing, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose address is P.O. Box 659508, San Antonio, Texas 78265-9508 ("Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions, the said application, and the said patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and agreed, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns, and acknowledges that it has sold, transferred, conveyed, and assigned, unto said Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following, irrespective of whether the same are owned directly by Assignor or indirectly by one or more of its subsidiaries: (i) all Letters Patent or the like and all applications for Letters Patent or the like, in the United States as well as in any country or countries foreign to the United States, which have been or may be filed pertaining to the Inventions, including but not limited to the Patent Filings; (ii) all issues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals and extensions of any of the foregoing; (iii) the Inventions; and (iv) all rights to recover for past and/or future infringement, misappropriation or the like of any and all of said Patent Filings, Inventions and other assets assigned herein (collectively, "Assigned Assets");

AND, Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting the Assigned Assets, sign and cause others under its control to sign all lawful papers, and generally do everything reasonable to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to secure and enforce full protection of all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Assets in all rightful countries;

AND, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters

1

Patent for said Inventions to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor hereunto sets its hand this 27c day of January 2005.

Assignor, Keith Patrick Heaton

Witness:

Name: <u>FMMA</u> OLIVER

Address: 161 UPLANOS RO,

WEST MOORS, FERNDOWN,

DORSET, BHIZ OEZ.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Teryl Blane Sanders, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 702 Stoneway, San Antonio, Texas 78258 United States of America (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") am one of the original joint inventors of a certain new and useful SURGICAL DRAPE AND HEAD FOR WOUND TREATMENT, for which I have executed an application for Utility Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, KCI Licensing, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose address is P.O. Box 659508, San Antonio, Texas 78265-9508 ("Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions, the said application, and the said patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and agreed, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns, and acknowledges that it has sold, transferred, conveyed, and assigned, unto said Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following, irrespective of whether the same are owned directly by Assignor or indirectly by one or more of its subsidiaries: (i) all Letters Patent or the like and all applications for Letters Patent or the like, in the United States as well as in any country or countries foreign to the United States, which have been or may be filed pertaining to the Inventions, including but not limited to the Patent Filings; (ii) all issues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals and extensions of any of the foregoing; (iii) the Inventions; and (iv) all rights to recover for past and/or future infringement, misappropriation or the like of any and all of said Patent Filings, Inventions and other assets assigned herein (collectively, "Assigned Assets");

AND, Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting the Assigned Assets, sign and cause others under its control to sign all lawful papers, and generally do everything reasonable to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to secure and enforce full protection of all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Assets in all rightful countries;

AND, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said Inventions to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

PATENT REEL: 015703 FRAME: 0216 . 11. 2005 12:48PM KCI Legal IP No. 5295 P. 9

19

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor hereunto sets its hand and seal this day of January, 2005

Assignor, Neryl Blan Sanders

THE STATE OF TEXAS

§

COUNTY OF BEXAR

§ §

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Tany Blandacknown to me

Given under my hand and seal of office this 19 day of ______, 2005.

JANIS DEITZ
My Commission Expires
September 25, 2007

Notary Public, State of Texas

My commission expires: 9.35.07